
The Training programme on Thesis Writing and online 

Thesis Evaluation 

One Day Basic Awareness Program on “Thesis Writing and online Thesis Evaluation” was 

organized by College of Agricultural Engineering, JNKVV, and Jabalpur 03rd March, 2021 at 

10.00 am.Venue of Programme was SardarVallabh Bhai Patel Auditorium, JNKVV, Jabalpur. 

The programme was sponsored by NAHEP, CoAE, JNKVV, Jabalpur.  

 In Inaugural session Dr. AnupamaVarma, Assistant Professor, CoA, JNKVV, Jabalpur proposed 

welcome toFormer Dean of the College of Agriculture, Dr. M. N. Khare. He said that a good 

dissertation is also a good criticism. . Research is the search for something that guides future 

generations. The Chairman of the program, Dean Faculty of Agriculture, Dr. DhirendraKhare, 

saidthat the Common Errors in Thesis Writing,is writing of thesis in English, they said that many 

students prepare the sentence in Hindi and with the help of guide thesis were prepared. Director 

of Instruction, Dr. Abhishek Shukla said Salient points in synopsis preparation and thesis 

writing, that it is necessary to have continuous training on thesis writing, knowledge of studies 

and research prior research. Dr. S. B. Das explained Lab & Field Planning for Thesis Research. 

Dr. R. K. Nema, explained Curricular Research in Agricultural Engineering. Er. Sharad Jain 

explained Online Evaluation of Thesis. Dr. YogitaGharde explained Statistical software available 

for analysis of agricultural data. 

A total of 492 students of the university registered &participated in the one-day training 

programme. Out of which 58% were male and 42% were female. They belongs to UR (41%), 

OBC (36%), SC (14%) and ST (10%) categories. 

The students and faculties from almost all the stream and degree program registered for this 

event. Out of 492 registered participants M.Sc. Ag were found to be 52% followed by Ph. D. Ag. 

(24%), Ph. D. Agril. Engg. (6%) M.Sc. Horti. (4%), Ph. D. Horti. (3%) M. Tech. Agril. Engg. 

(2%), M.Tech. (2%), Ph. D. Forestry (2%) M.Sc.Forestry (1%), Ph. D. (2%) and Others (4%) 

Statistical Distribution of Participants- 

Awareness Program on Human Rights for Agricultural Students 

Number of Participation Percentage of participation of Category 

Gender UR SC ST OBC Total UR SC ST OBC 

Male 109 36 26 116 287 38 13 9 40 

Female 93 31 22 59 205 45 15 11 29 

Total 202 67 48 175 492 41 14 10 36 

 



 
 

  

UR
41%

SC
14%

ST
10%

OBC
35%

Percentage of 
participation of Category

UR SC ST OBC

109

36
26

116

93

31
22

59

Gender

Male Female
492 responses

0%

52%

1%4%2%

2%

24%

6%

2% 3%
4%

Qualification M. Sc. Ag.

M. Sc. Forestry

M. Sc. Horti.

M. Tech. Agril. Engg.

Ph. D.

Ph. D. Ag.

Ph. D. Agril. Engg.

Ph. D. Forestry

Ph. D. Horti.

Others

492 
responses

0%

59%7%

1%

1% 16%

1%

2%

1%

6%

1%

1%

3%

1%

Designation Student

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Faculty

Ph.D. Scholar

Professor

Programme Assistant

Research Associate

Scientist

Senior Research Fellow

Sr. Scientist

Technical Staff

Young Professional

492
responses



 
 

 

0%

11%

11%

9%

9%

8%
4%4%

5%
6%

4%

7%

3%
3%

4%

2% 2% 1%
7%

Departments Entomology

Plant Pathology

Genetics & Plant  Breeding

Agronomy

Agril. Extension & Communication

Food Science & Technology

Horticulture ( Fruit Science)

Horticulture (Vegetable Science)

Soil Science & Agril. Chemistry

Biotechnology

Agril. Economics & Farm

Plant Physiology

Agroforestry

Soil & Water Engg.

Farm Machinery & Power

Post Harvest Process & Food Engg.

Agril. statistics

Others

492 responses



 

 
 


