The Training programme on Thesis Writing and online Thesis Evaluation

One Day Basic Awareness Program on "Thesis Writing and online Thesis Evaluation" was organized by College of Agricultural Engineering, JNKVV, and Jabalpur 03rd March, 2021 at 10.00 am. Venue of Programme was SardarVallabh Bhai Patel Auditorium, JNKVV, Jabalpur. The programme was sponsored by NAHEP, CoAE, JNKVV, Jabalpur.

In Inaugural session Dr. AnupamaVarma, Assistant Professor, CoA, JNKVV, Jabalpur proposed welcome toFormer Dean of the College of Agriculture, Dr. M. N. Khare. He said that a good dissertation is also a good criticism. Research is the search for something that guides future generations. The Chairman of the program, Dean Faculty of Agriculture, Dr. DhirendraKhare, saidthat the Common Errors in Thesis Writing, is writing of thesis in English, they said that many students prepare the sentence in Hindi and with the help of guide thesis were prepared. Director of Instruction, Dr. Abhishek Shukla said Salient points in synopsis preparation and thesis writing, that it is necessary to have continuous training on thesis writing, knowledge of studies and research prior research. Dr. S. B. Das explained Lab & Field Planning for Thesis Research. Dr. R. K. Nema, explained Curricular Research in Agricultural Engineering. Er. Sharad Jain explained Online Evaluation of Thesis. Dr. YogitaGharde explained Statistical software available for analysis of agricultural data.

A total of 492 students of the university registered &participated in the one-day training programme. Out of which 58% were male and 42% were female. They belongs to UR (41%), OBC (36%), SC (14%) and ST (10%) categories.

The students and faculties from almost all the stream and degree program registered for this event. Out of 492 registered participants M.Sc. Ag were found to be 52% followed by Ph. D. Ag. (24%), Ph. D. Agril. Engg. (6%) M.Sc. Horti. (4%), Ph. D. Horti. (3%) M. Tech. Agril. Engg. (2%), M.Tech. (2%), Ph. D. Forestry (2%) M.Sc. Forestry (1%), Ph. D. (2%) and Others (4%)

Statistical Distribution of Participants-

Awareness Program on Human Rights for Agricultural Students										
	Number of Participation					Percentage of participation of Category				
Gender	UR	SC	ST	ОВС	Total	UR	SC	ST	ОВС	
Male	109	36	26	116	287	38	13	9	40	
Female	93	31	22	59	205	45	15	11	29	
Total	202	67	48	175	492	41	14	10	36	













